**REPUBLIC OF KENYA** 

Clerk's Chamber Former Meru South County Council Offices P.O Box 694 Email: tharakanithicountyassembly@gmail.com / clerk@tharakanithica.go.ke



Telegraphic Address "Assembly" Chuka Telephone: 0202399828 Cell: 0710272056

## COUNTY GOVERNMENT THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF THARAKA NITHI OFFICE OF THE CLERK/ SECRETARY COUNTY ASSEMBLY SERVICE BOARD

## **OPEN TENDER**

Pursuant to section 74 of the Public Procurement and Asset Disposal Act 2015, Tharaka Nithi County Assembly Service Board is in the process of advertising for tenders under the listed categories.

| 1. | TNCA/INS/01/21-<br>22 | Provision of Medical cover<br>for Members of County<br>Assembly and Staff.  | Open (Underwriters)<br>IFMIS NEGOTIATION<br>NO<br>1118786/2022/2023              |
|----|-----------------------|---|--|
| 2. | TNCA/INS/02/21-<br>22 | Provision of Group Personal<br>Cover, Work Injury Cover,<br>Group Life Cover both for<br>Members of County<br>Assembly and Staff and<br>General Insurance | Open Brokers and<br>Underwriters<br>IFMIS NEGOTIATION<br>NO<br>1118927/2022/2023 |

Interested eligible candidates may download detailed tender documents free of charge from Tharaka Nithi County Assembly website <u>www.tharakanithica.go.ke</u> or Government Portal **supplier.treasury.co.ke** 

Tender document should be submitted via **IFMIS**. And a copy tender document in plain sealed envelope indicating the tender number and name without identifying the sender should be addressed to:

## The Clerk/ Secretary County Assembly Service Board County Assembly of Tharaka Nithi, P.O Box 694, Chuka. Tel: 0710272056



Vision | To be the seat of good governance

Mission | To steer the County of Tharaka Nithi to prosperity through effective legislation, consultative representation and robust oversight

Thereafter placed in the tender box at Tharaka Nithi County Assembly Chuka Offices before **25th November**, **2022 at 11:00am**.

Opening of bids will take place immediately in the presence of bidders or their representative who may choose to attend in strict adherence to Covid-19 protocols.

Bidders are advised to ensure serialization of all the pages of the tender document.

AMOS K. SIKWEYA CLERK OF THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY

## THARAMA NITHI COUNTY CONTY C



Vision | To be the seat of good governance

Mission | To steer the County of Tharaka Nithi to prosperity through effective legislation, consultative representation and robust oversight